9/13/23, 2:21PM

C AR FIAMN

2007 CHEVROLET &1
CREW CAB

Pickup | 8 Cylinders | Gas
| 26cEK13M271504634 [

Country of Assembly; Canada
Last Reported Odometer: 289,711 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found

No Import Record Found

(‘!*) This vehicle history report is based on

complete}, CARFAX Canada draws on kit
historical data records every day. There -

Vehicle History Repor:

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/7id=3LYqq/tWibhhytkqGas/GmzZinDa «

available to CARFAX Canada as of Aug-.-: &+ . . .

Canhada, When buying a used vehicle, wi- -
inspection and test drive, to make aninf. -0 -

“ARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

»<t Registered In:
- nitoba {(Normal)

2o+ Recalls Found

Vehicle History Repart + Lian Check # 48195434
Report Date: August 31, 2023 | 10:52 AM EDT
Repert Status: Complete

Reference:

- HADO K1500

LIEM CHECK

No Lien Re rds Found

l.:

23 Service Records Found

Not Actively Declared Stolen

~1ions? We're here to help.

~ i support.carfax.ca

‘hetpsi/iwww.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

+ once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
rcords fram thousands of sources across North America, and we recelve new

-+ information about:this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

ERRYR

—: Check

Traamary

-mmend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle Histary Report, along with a vehicle

2GCEK13M271504634 ]@

[
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@% Lien Check

e

[ & No lien records found In Manitoba.

title in any LS, state.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search governm.
each Canadian province and territory (excluding
Terrltorfes) where the vehicle is currently registe: - - . ..
it has historically been registered. We do not che:

If a VIN has no reglstration records In Canada, v.-
check for fiens. We cannot guarantee lien check:
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get wrltten conflrmati.
vendors that there Is no lien on the vehicle,

- Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS
@ 2010 Apr 5 Manltoba, Canadi.

& 2014Sep 10

& 2015 Mar 7

@ 2015 Mar 17

& 2015 May 8

@ 2016 Sep 24

N

L

Estimate: Front !

Claim; Non-colli«.

Brandon, Manitc.

Estimate; Left 5

Claim: Vandalisi.

SR

Damage Detail: !

Claim: Collision

Manitoba, Cana.i

Claim: Non-collis:

Estimate: All Qv+

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=3LYqq/tWibhhytkgG96/GmZinD4

Brandon, Manito! -

Estimate: Right .

Brandan, Manitc: -

Estimate: Front ! -

Brandon, Manit .

ARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately refiect the Canadlan enforceable
llen status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied

on it to thelr detriment to a maximum amount

of (1) the value of the car {2) the value of the lien (3) Flve
Thousand Dollars Canadian {$5,000,00), whichever is lower,

AMOUNT

Cotes 2016 Oct 18

Lmary -

Not Reported

$3,989.69

snfa $89.60
Not Reported
aternla $2,772.23
Not Reported
= Daternfa $6,467.76
it minor damage
“int front
“trear
T oside
P o e i
Not Reported
cirnfa $90.40

212
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INCIDENT DATE

@ 2017 Mar 6

@ 2018 Apr 16

DETAILS
Claim: Vandalisn !

Damage Detail: ©

Brandon, Maniin!:

Estimate: Unkne-

Claim: Collision | o

Brandon, Manitoh

Estimate; Left Fr.

© 2018 Apr 19

S ¥ o

Brandon, Manftoi.. -

Claim: Collision t:

@ 2021 Feb 12

Manltoba, Canac.

Estimate: Fronl -

Claim: Fire Front

Other Damage Records

P S— S
RECORD DATE DETAILS
@ 2014 Sep 1 n/a
Damage Event: ©

Registration

-KRFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

AMOUNT
Not Reported
=il minor damage
7 din multiple places
‘ront .
i
- rater 2017 Apr 12 $457.59
Not Reported
<ate Date: 2018 Apr 19 $1,265.26
Not Reported
n/a Not Reported
Not Reported
AMOUNT
s minor damage
Cear
e

& This vehicle has been registered In the provines

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Nor-

/.~ Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

2014 |an 29 Murray € .
Brandon, *: .

2014 Feb 7 131,984 KM Murray ¢
{(MB)

|
https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?1d=3LYqa/tWishhytkqG98/GmzZin D,

» Canada with Normal branding,

‘i, Salvage and Steien.

DETAILS
“andon Vehicle serviced
B Vehicle serviced
'n Ram Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced
eMary .

3/12 i
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ODOMETER
2014 Mar 14 133,617 KM
2014 Apr 30 136,514 KM
2014 Aug 28 144,999 KM

hitps:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=3LYqgqAWishhytkqG96/Gm2Zin! >« -

2016 Jul 27

2015 jul 16 183,242 KM
20155ep 12 186,240 KM
2015 Dec 26 190,018 KM
2016 Apr 27 195,622 KM
2016 Jun 18 199,855 KM

149,065 KM

202,142 KM

SOURCE

Brandaon,

Murray
Brandon, -

Murray ¢ -

(MB)

Brandon, -

Lube 1 I
Brandon, -

Murray ¢
Brandon, *-

Lube 1 e
Brandon, -

lLube 11
Brandcn.

Lube 1 1Ir:

Brandon, *

Lube 11

Brandon,

Lube 175,

2014 0ct 8

o iGN L

2015 Mar 5 157,600 KM
 owverz etk
oAt 16431k
 osumio isaekm

Brandern,

Lube 1 I
Brandon, .

Lube 1 e
Brandon,

Lube 1 Ir:
Branden, -

Lube 1 1
Brandon, -

Lube 1 4
Branden

Lube 1 i

firandn»

RIEAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DETAILS
. - - S e et e e o
“don Vehicle serviced
i Vehicle serviced
< n Ram Vehlcle serviced
Vehicle serviced
i
Vehicle serviced
A : " Maintenance inspection completed
Qitand filter changed
ndon Vehicle serviced
~ofa Vehicle serviced
) Vehicle serviced
0 * Maintenance Inspection completed
Oil and fitter changed
Vehicle serviced
A *  Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
+  Oiland filter changed
Vehicle serviced
i +  Maintenance inspection completed
Giland fllter changed
Yehicle serviced
S *  Malnhtenance Inspection completed
*  Oiland filter changed
vehicla serviced
ia *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Olland filter changed
Vehicle serviced
A * Maintenance Inspection completed
Oll and filter changed
Vehicle serviced
EE ' Maintenance Inspection completed
+  QOlland filter changed
+ Alrfilter replaced
»  Airfilter checked
Vehicle serviced

i *  Maintenance Inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
i * Maintenance inspection completed
+  Olland filter changed

Vehicle serviced
i +  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Qiland fllter changed
Vehicle serviced
+  Malntenance Inspection completed
+  Qiland filter changed
- B e memh YT M Y s e — g e ‘

Ay
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ODOMETER SQUR(:

2016 Nov 9 216,565 KM tube 1 It
Hrando:-
2017 Feb 10 219,563 KM lube 11
Brandao:,

2017 Apr 28 224,746 KM Lube 1 i

Brandon

2018 Mar 29 236,055 KM Lube 1t
Branda:-

-e@_ Open Recalls

Recall #: N212328780 | Front Passenger 7

Recall Description

TK Holdings Inc. (“Takata”) has decided that a -
installed as original equipment in certain 2007 -
Chevrolet Avalanche, Siiverado 1500, Silverad: .
Yukon, and Yukon XL vehicles, The determina:
high humidity and temperature cyciing, whict

Remedy
Dealers will replace the passenger-side frontai .

This recall was open as of the datestime that !
please contact CHEVROLET of visit GM's we?

Recall #: NO90270 | SDM RETAINING MOIT

Recall Description

General Motors has decided that a defect, whi: -
and GMC Sierra vehicles, Some of these vehici:
driver's seat, may corrode due to a significan: -
and saturating the acoustical padding beneat:

hitps:fivhr.carfax,ca/?d=3LYqqAWRBhhytkqGO6/GmZ T

i *  Maintenance inspection completed

1 *  Maintenance Inspectlon completed

e +  Malntenance inspection completed

i *  Malntenance Inspection completed

Brandon, -
2017 Sep 2 230,555 KM Lube 1 i:

Brandor:
2017 Oct 27 233,456 KM Great

iy *  Clland fllter changed

tar - Priority Group 8 Recall Date: 2021 Feb 05

i Cadillac Escalade, Escalade ESV, and Escalade EXT vehicles: certain

“he propellant in these inflators may degrade after long-term exposure to
“aler Lo rupture durtng a deployment.

- *Med. For more information, or to find cut If the recall has been closed,

FAX Ganada Vehicle History Reports

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
Oil and fliter changed
Vehicle serviced

*  Giland filter changed

Yehicle serviced

Oll and fllter changed
Alr filter checked
+ Arfilter replaced

Vehicle serviced

Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

+  Fluids checked

Vehicle serviced
Malntenance inspection completed
+ Olland filter changed

Tt e s e e s g S e s e e A

to motor vehicle safety exists in the passenger-side frontal airbag inflators

«an, and Tahoe vehicles; and certain GMC Sierra 1500, Sierra 2500/3500,

22009 0Oct 19

- wehicle safety; exists in certain 2007-2009 model year Chevrolet Silverado

-ion where the senslng and diagnostic module (SDM), located beneath the

~!fur water containing road salt or other contaminants entering the vehicle

"% i5 located under the driver's seat underneath the acoustical padding.

e 512
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Remedy
Dealers are to remove the acoustical pad abovr

This recall was opan as of the date/time that
please contact CHEVROLET or visit GR's we "

Stolen Vehicle Check

[ & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

@ Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER

2007 Jan 11

2007 Apr 17

2008 Apr 17

2002 Apr 17

2009 Oct 19

2010 Apr 5

2010 Apr 5

201G Apr 19

2011 Apr 17

2012 Apr17

2013 Apr 17

2014 Jan 29

2014 Feb 7 131,984 KM

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=3LYqgAWShhytkgGo6/Gmz |

I'AX Canada Vehicle History Reports

tie SPM, and replace the SDM, If necessary.

= osted, For mare information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Recall

Non-collision

Non-collislon

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N090270

Front

Estimate Date! n/a
Front

Registration Issued or Renewed

{Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

20 Service Record
“anada

e Joep Service Record
i.‘"}l

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

.«
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S
kb
“ZTJMRA;M S N
 oumpr 1sstakw
Mmmz,gm Ma; 1: e i e e
2014 fun 16 )
i 2014 Aug 16
B
st
 wusepto uzasoxm
"2_0,145;p10 .
- o i s e
2014 0ct 8 - 14;(365 KM
2014 Oc?‘l 6
MMZO:;NM;V:; e
s tsiasskm
 awisnts
[ osrebts

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=3LYqo/tWshhytkqGo6/GmZ T

i AX Canada Vehicle History Reports

L.nada

~anada

Cie Jeep

- “anada

“anada

anada

. f.anada

“anada

“wnada

RECORD TYPE DETAILS
Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Service Record Vehide serviced

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Service Record

Pamage Event

Vandalism Left Slde
Vandalism Estimate Date: n/a

Canadian Renewal

Vehicle serviced

Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to left rear
Damage to left side

Left Side

Registration Issued or Renewed

Service Record

Vehlcle serviced

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadlan Renewal

Ragistraticn Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

L

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Reglstration Issued or Renewed
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ODOMETER

2015 Mar 5 157,000 KM

2015 Mar 7

2015 Mar 7

2015 Mar 17 160,437 KM

2015 Mar 17

2015 Mar 24 161,107 KM

2015 Apr17

2015 Apr 17 164,314 KM

2015 May 8

2015 May 8

2015 May 27

2015]un 10 173,209 KM

2015 jun 29

2015 ul 16 183,242 KM

2015 Aug 10

2015 Sep 10

2015Sep 12 186,240 KM

2015 0ct 10

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=3LYqq/tWishhytkq GE8/GmZ1:

X Canada Vehicle History Reports

Canada

“anada

“anada

‘anada

nada

~nada

“anada

“rnada

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Damage Event Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to right front
Damage to right rear
Dbamage to right side
Collislon Estimate Date: n/a
' Right Rear

Collision Right Rear

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Non-collision Front

Non-collision Estimate Date: n/a
Front

Cahadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

L

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued ar Renewed

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

812
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! ODOMETER
2015 Novw‘ml(.]‘ -
‘é;;;5;;26\. N 190,018 KM

et

e

e

B “;016 Apr Z;WW M 1.9"5‘;622 KV

 otemmyrs

.

oteunis 199assku
oy
ez amaakm

wtesepts
hm;;;;;;-i{mm o ;‘1},7’41 KM

T

 wtesep2 2ma2km

CwmNers  atgssi
e
. 20:71«;;1”20 S

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=3LYqqAWishhytkqGa6/Gr 71

X Ganada Vehicle History Reports

anada

“anada

“anada

“anada

aada

snada

“anada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal
Service Record

Canadlan Renewai

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Vandalism

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Reglstration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registratlon Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Front

Damage Event

Estimate Repair

Service Record

Damage reported: minor damage
Vehicle damaged in multiple places
Damage to front

Damage to left front

Estimate Date: 2016-10-18

All Ovear

Vehicle serviced

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
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ODOMETER

b0 21sser
e

CwtMes s

 omvars asses

2017 Apr 22
Caommras 27aekm
R
E_ ) 201—7Ju|1 ) o

2017 5ep 2 230,555 Km
e

2017 Oct 27 o ;;3,456 KM
e
oomsens
 wmrbre
owMars 236059k

2018 Apr 13

2018 Apr 16

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?d=3LYqq/tWishhytkqGO6/Gm 21

X Canada Vehicle Hisfory Reports

RECORD TYPE DETAILS !
Service Record Vehicle serviced

“onada
Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Collislon Left Slde

“anada .
Fstimate Repair Estimate Date: 2017-04-12

.nada Unknown
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Service Record Vehicle serviced

“anada
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Canadlan Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Service Record Vehicle serviced

~snada
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Linge Service Record Vehlcle serviced

“anada
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed [:_:f;j
Service Record Vehicle serviced

snada

Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Estimate Repair Estlmate Date: 2018-04-19

“anada Left Front Slde

10412
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ODOMETLR
WiEArs zarsor
- 20;8;;):1 R
WZL,:;;;:; e o o
- ;0;8_;],0\: 1; ot e
MW;OW;;E;,,Z,; e
2019 Jan 21 N “
. ,.2:19;;;“ SR
womys
-;OT;:;;; e e s =
2019 5ep 3 -
B ‘"'2”019 Oct 5 “ -
R 2019 Nov 7 N
M;O;;De:sw e
MZ(;ZOT;n; -t b e,
- ,Z;ZOFEM; -
s

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=3LYqa/tWishhytkq GO&/GmZ1:

-~ Ganada Vehicle History Reports

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

RECORD TYPE DETAILS
Collision iLeft Front
nada

L ST T T S 7T L LR S o b X o N W 8 TP ATt e = mi
Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

i e e s S 4
Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed l
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Canadian Renawal Registration Issued ar Renewed
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

LD

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Canadian Rengwal Reglstratlon Issued or Renewed

1"MM12
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. ODOMETER

2020 May 15

2020 Jun 16

2020 Jul 31

2021 Feh 5

. S -

2021 Feb 5

2021 Feb 12 289,711 KM

2021 Febh 12

2021 Dec 22

2022 Apr8

2022 May 17

2022 Jun 21

4

= |
i Questions? We're ho

Vislt us at support.carfax.ca

This vehlcle histery report s complled fram muitple data sources. It ls not akway
registrations, declaratiens, accident Infarmation, service records, recallinformar
praviders receive data and Infermation from external sources helievad o he relis’
striclly on an as-ls whare-|s basis, and CARFAX Canada and i{s source dala provid. -
a particular purpose regarding this report or its contents, Neither CARFAX Canar -
Including the accuracy thareef of any delay or fallure to provide a repord or any -
Canada, Use thls report as one Impertant tool, 2lang with a vehicle Inspection an::
tarms and condltlons in CARFAX Canada’s Conditlons of Use and any CARFAX Car -

@ 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved,

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?ld=3LYqq/tWiShhytkqGa6/GmZ:.

Vehit

bha, €

Jehic

ha, ¢

fehit

ha, {

Jehit
ha, €

RRFAX
~adln~
Sonsih
“nscly :
soure:
werinf
malce

Cense

niffy!

- ¥ Canada Vehicle History Reports

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Canadlan Renewal

Canadian Renewatl

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Reglstration Issued or Renewed

Recall

Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N212328780

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Fire

Front

Fire

Estimate Date: n/a
Front

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

sovirer data providers to obtaln complete information on ai

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registratlon Issued or Renewed

ny one vehide, For example, there may be other thlg, brands,

= "1n where discrepancics Lhat apply to this vehide are net reflected In this report. CARFAX Canada and Its source data

+ WFAX Canada, its source data providers ar its agents for
timy, oxpress or Anplied, including any warranties of timelin
he llable for any losses, expenses or damages In cannac

-1 your next used car, By ohtaining, reviewlng and/or usil
++ lymay be amended from tline to tine by CARFAX Canada.

any errars, Inaccuracles or omissions. The reports are providad
es5, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for
tlon with any raport or any informatlen contained within a repert,

rhicle that is the subject matter of this vehlele history report, including preblems, may not have been reported te CARFAX

ing this veliicle histary raport, you agree to be bound by all of the
Conditions of Use

CIARF AN

12112




